Office of the City Engineer

. City Hall
Johp C. Rooney, P.E. o0 W;Zr::lir:\getovr\]llA 5\:;28;
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262,-636-9191

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545

March 6, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-8738

To: Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

2.
From: John Rooney ?’w(
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Re: Amendment No. 1 — Contract 65-12 (K2-076) - W. 6™ Street & Memorial Drive Bridge
Rehabilitation Reports, Bloom Companies, LLC, Consultant.

We have received Amendment No. 1 to Contract 65-12 (K2-076) - W. 6" Street & Memorial Drive Bridge
Rehabilitation Reports, Bloom Companies, LLC., consultant, for additional services related to this
contract. Additional services include complete local program funding applications for both bridges,
determine approximate limits for roadway approach work, cost estimates (construction & design) for
bridge and approaches and the review of applications with the City. The amendment is in the not-to-
exceed amount of $3,000. Funding is available in:

Account No. Description Amount
943.520.5010 City Owned Bridge Inspections $2,000.00
992.520.5020 Memorial Drive Bridge $1,000.00

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve Amendment No. 1 and authorize
the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

(5o Joy Hansche
File



